
AHRMA Bridgestone Tires National Historic Cup Roadrace Series
Roebling Road Raceway - Feb 20-21 2021

Saturday Results - February 20, 2021
Class Finish Name Vehicle Hometown Nat/State
RR 2-Strk Classic 350 GP

1 Michael Perry 1980 Yamaha TZ 350 Jupiter FL
RR 200 Grand Prix +

1 Rob Hall 1965 Honda CB160 Charlotte NC
2 John Scales 1971 Honda CL160 Murphy NC
3 Lorraine Crussell 1967 Honda CB160 Pleasanton CA
4 Christopher Akaydin 1970 Honda SL175 Louisville KY
5 Colton Roberts 1969 Yamaha CT175 Pawnee IL
6 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN

RR 250 Grand Prix
1 David Roper 1967 Harley-Davidson CRTT Hicksville NY
2 John Scales 1971 Honda CL160 Murphy NC
3 Don Hollingsworth 1968 Harley-Davidson Sprint St. Augustine FL
4 Robert Brangaccio 1971 Ducati Basking Ridge NJ
5 John Kern 1968 Ducati 250 Desmo Tryon NC

RR 350 GP
1 Alex McLean 1967 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Drixton Jacksonville Beach FL
2 Jerry Duke 1967 Ducati 350 Scrambler Florence AL
3 Colton Roberts 1967 Triumph T100 Pawnee IL
4 David Roper 1967 Harley-Davidson CRTT Hicksville NY
5 Doug Bowie 1967 Ducati 350 Scrambler Lilburn Ga
6 Tsutomu Okada Yamaha DT1 Gardena CA

RR 500 Premier Vint. Cup
1 Tony Read 1971 BSA B50 Charlotte TN
2 Wes Orloff 1967 Honda 450 Mukwonago WI
3 Brian Larrabure 1968 Seeley G50 Calabasas CA
4 Jamie Waters 1961 Matchless McIntyre G50 Brewster NY
5 Jerry Duke 1967 Ducati 350 Scrambler Florence AL
6 Andy Findling 1961 BSA Gold Star Kalamazoo MI

RR BEARS
1 Stan Keyes 1972 Norton Commando 750 Jacksonville FL

RR BOT 1 900cc-Open
1 Brian Larrabure 2010 Pierobon X60 Calabasas CA
2 Mark Tenn 2000 Ducati 748/1100 West Palm Beach FL
3 Gary Orr 2018 BMW R9T Racer SAN DIEGO CA
4 Alfredo Braca 2015 BMW R9 Granite Falls NC
5 Paul Vance 2002 Ducati Supersport 1000 Fort Myers FL
6 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL

RR BOT 2 0-900cc
1 Clint Austin 2017 Ducati Monster Cut Off LA
2 Tony Prust 2010 Ducati Hypermotard 796 Harrison TN
3 Philip Mirgliotta 2015 Pierobon x60r Merritt Island FL
4 Robert Cole 2006 Bimota DB5 Blairsville GA
5 Matthew Estell 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Gainesville GA
6 Carl Estell 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Gainesville GA

RR CB160 (EXH)
1 Rob Hall 1965 Honda CB160 Charlotte NC
2 Christopher Akaydin 1970 Honda SL175 Louisville KY
3 John Scales 1971 Honda CL160 Murphy NC
4 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN
5 Brian Larrabure 1968 Honda CB175 Calabasas CA
6 Tim Terrell 1968 Honda CL175 Burlington NC

RR Class C Footshift
1 David Tompkins 1948 Vincent Comet Oakland Park FL
2 Grant Spence 1950 AJS 350 El Paso TX
3 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL
4 Beno Rodi 1951 Norton Winder GA



RR Class C Handshift
1 Tim Joyce 1939 Indian Scout Laurel Hill FL
2 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL
3 Luke Conner 1948 Harley-Davidson WR Lafayette LA
4 Joseph Miller 1942 Harley-Davidson WLA PALM COAST FL
5 Stephen Aretz 1949 Harley-Davidson 45 flat head largo FL
6 Doc Batsleer 1935 Indian Bonneville Sport Scout New Smyrna Be FL

RR Classic Sixties
1 Alex McLean 1962 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL
2 David Tompkins 1948 Vincent Comet Oakland Park FL
3 Patrick McGraw 1967 Triumph T100R Daytona Columbus NC
4 Andy Findling 1961 BSA Goldstar Kalamazoo MI
5 Doug Young 1957 BSA Goldstar Glenville NC

RR Classic Sixties 650
1 John Rickard 1962 Norton 650SS Moore SC
2 Mike Baker 1969 Triumph Bonneville Fairview NC
3 Jake Hall 1970 Triumph Bonneville Asheville NC
4 Bill Gould 1967 BSA Hornet Atlanta GA
5 David Kaufman 1964 Matchless G12 Atlanta GA
6 Luke Conner 1954 Harley-Davidson KHK Lafayette LA

RR FL Extreme EXH
1 Peter Nicolosi 2018 Energica Ego Charleston SC 

RR Formula 125
1 Colton Roberts 1972 Yamaha RD 250 Pawnee IL
2 Bob Lewin 1973 Yamaha TA 125 Walland TN
3 Greyson Rogers Yamaha CT1 Denver NC
4 Randy Knoop 1972 Kawasaki F7 Oregon OH
5 Ken Knoop 1972 Kawasaki F 7 Pinellas Park FL

RR Formula 250
1 Steve Decamp 1975 Honda CB400 Deland FL
2 Jarl Wathne 1976 Honda CB400F Falling Waters WV
3 John Cook 1971 Honda Warner Robins GA
4 Charles Young 1970 Honda CB350 Powder Springs GA
5 Paul Garland 1972 Yamaha RD250 Valdosta GA

RR Formula 500
1 Mark Morrow 1976 Yamaha RD 400 Raleigh NC
2 Kurt Hoff 1973 Yamaha RD350 Brooklyn NY
3 Michael Wilson 1973 Yamaha RD350 Maylene AL
4 Mark Williams 1974 Kawasaki H-1 500 Gainesville GA

RR Formula 750
1 Mark Morrow 1976 Yamaha RD 400 Raleigh NC
2 Kenny Cummings 1968 Norton Seeley Commando New York NY
3 Stan Keyes 1972 Norton Commando 750 Jacksonville FL
4 Edward Barna Honda CB750 Randolph Center VT

RR Formula Lightning
1 Arthur Kowitz 2020 Zero SR/F Ormond Beach FL
2 Curtis Comer 2017 Zero SR Elora TN

RR Formula Thunder
1 James Eberhart 2013 Ducati 1199 Jacksonville FL
2 Jm Padron 2014 Ducati 1199 Miami FL
3 Scott Billings 2009 Ducati 1198 Naples FL
4 Mark Tenn 2004 Ducati SS 800 West Palm Beach FL
5 Steve Terbruegen Ducati 1198sp Jacksonville FL
6 Gary Orr 2018 BMW R9T Racer SAN DIEGO CA

RR Formula Vintage
1 David Crussell 1978 Kawasaki Z1R Pleasanton CA
2 Mark Morrow 1976 Yamaha RD 400 Raleigh NC
3 Brad Coleman Ducati TT2 Shelby NC
4 Will Brint 1979 Honda CBX Gainesville GA
5 David Wallace 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Palm Beach Gardens FL
6 Kevin Rammer 1982 Honda CB650SC Newnan GA

RR Motard
1 Eric Block 2019 Kawasaki NINJA 400 Middlefield CT
2 Daniel Peter 2020 Husqvarna FS450 Chicago IL
3 Andrea Fregonese 2019 Husqvarna FS450 Suffield CT

RR Next Gen Superbike
1 Scott Billings 1992 Ducati 888 Naples FL
2 Bob Berbeco 1993 Ducati 888 Indianapolis IN
3 Brian Larrabure 1991 Ducati 888 Calabasas CA



RR Next Gen Superbike 2
1 Michael Burns 1998 Suzuki GSX-R 750 Lilburn GA
2 Scott Billings 1997 Ducati 916 Naples FL
3 Eric Burrell 2005 Ducati 999 Inman SC
4 Jeff Nelson 2001 Honda RC51 Matthews NC
5 Jm Padron 2003 Honda RC51 Miami FL
6 John Mulcahy 1995 Ducati 916 Milton FL

RR Next Gen Superbike Lt
1 Harry Vanderlinden 1990 Honda Hawk GT Hickory NC
2 Brad Coleman Ducati TT2 Shelby NC
3 David Wallace 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Palm Beach Gardens FL
4 Jonathan Hollingsworth 1989 Yamaha FZR400 St. Augustine FL
5 Rick Patrolia 1994 Kawasaki EX500 Pembroke MA
6 Bill Howard 1989 Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA

RR Next Gen Superbike Mwt
1 Harry Vanderlinden 1990 Honda Hawk GT Hickory NC
2 Bill Howard 1989 Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA
3 Shawn Smith 1989 Kawasaki EX500 Concord MI
4 Scott Wilson 1988 Honda Hawk GT Decatur GA

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Hvy
1 Mike Baker 1973 BSA 500 B50 Fairview NC
2 Herb Haigh 1972 BMW R75/5 St Petersburg FL
3 Steve Staser Yamaha xs650 Paisley FL

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Ltwt
1 Frank Cotton 1972 Honda CB350 Madison AL
2 Beasley Ayers 1972 Honda CB350 Douglasville GA
3 Mike Kirby 1975 Honda 400F Longwood FL
4 Steven Fowler 1968 Harley-Davidson Sprint Asheville NC

RR Open Two-Stroke
1 Ralph Staropoli 1996 Honda RS125 Bailey CO
2 David Crussell 1978 Yamaha TZ750 Pleasanton CA
3 Greg Glevicky 1992 Yamaha TZ250 4DP Cincinnati Ohio
4 Stewart Aitken-Cade 2000 Honda RS Papillion NE

RR Pre-1940
1 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL
2 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL
3 Doug Young 1939 Harley-Davidson WLDR Glenville NC
4 Joseph Miller 1942 Harley-Davidson WLA PALM COAST FL
5 Doc Batsleer 1935 Indian Bonneville Sport Scout New Smyrna Be FL

RR Sound of Singles 1
1 Kevin Greimel 2014 KTM Duke 690 R Clermont FL
2 Eric Block 2019 Kawasaki NINJA 400 Middlefield CT
3 John Turner 2015 Kramer HKR Evo2 R Loxahatchee FL
4 Chris Cosentino 2006 Cosentino Rotacular Jersey City NJ

RR Sound of Singles 2
1 Ralph Staropoli 1996 Honda RS125 Bailey CO
2 Stewart Aitken-Cade 2008 Harc-Pro HP250RF Papillion NE
3 Thomas Teather 2017 Honda NSF250RW Melbourne FL
4 Daniel Peter 2020 Husqvarna FS450 Chicago IL
5 Edward Blount 2015 KTM RC390 Mobile AL
6 Bob Berbeco 2018 Honda NSF250R Indianapolis IN

RR Sound of Singles 3
1 Ralph Staropoli 1996 Honda RS125 Bailey CO
2 Stewart Aitken-Cade 2008 Harc-Pro HP250RF Papillion NE
3 Thomas Teather 2017 Honda NSF250RW Melbourne FL
4 Edward Blount 2015 KTM RC390 Mobile AL
5 Eric Watts 2015 KTM RC390 Sorrento FL
6 Bob Berbeco 2018 Honda NSF250R Indianapolis IN

RR Sound of Thunder 1
1 Jm Padron 2014 Ducati 1199 Miami FL
2 James Eberhart 2013 Ducati 1199 Jacksonville FL
3 Eric Burrell 2005 Ducati 999 Inman SC
4 Steve Terbruegen Ducati 1198sp Jacksonville FL
5 Mark Tenn 2000 Ducati 748/1100 West Palm Beach FL
6 Clint Austin 2013 Triumph 675R Cut Off LA

RR Sound of Thunder 2
1 Shane Quigg 2014 Triumph 675 Grandview MO 
2 Mark Tenn 2004 Ducati SS 800 West Palm Beach FL
3 Clint Austin 2013 Triumph 675R Cut Off LA



4 Alfredo Braca 2015 BMW R9 Granite Falls NC
5 Philip Mirgliotta 2006 Ducati Merritt Island FL
6 Paul Vance 2002 Ducati Supersport 1000 Fort Myers FL

RR Sound of Thunder 3
1 Steve Decamp 2001 Suzuki SV650 Deland FL
2 Kevin Greimel 2009 Harley-Davidson XR1200 Clermont FL
3 Chris Haesemeyer Triumph 675 Merriam KS
4 Shane Quigg 2004 Suzuki SV650 Grandview MO 
5 Chris White 2019 Yamaha R3 Winter Springs FL
6 Thomas Ryan 2006 Suzuki SV650 Edwardsville KS

RR Sportsman 350
1 Michael Murray 1972 Honda Philadelphia PA
2 David Miller 1969 Honda CB350 Mt Pleasant SC
3 Hunter Longshore 1972 Honda CB350 High Springs FL
4 Jason Prange 1973 Honda CB 350 Charlotte NC
5 Herm Narciso 1972 Honda CB350 Clearwater FL

RR Sportsman 500
1 Michael Murray 1972 Honda Philadelphia PA
2 David Bossert BSA B50 Easley SC
3 Herm Narciso 1972 Honda CB350 Clearwater FL

RR Sportsman 750
1 Grant Spence 1975 Honda CB 750 El Paso TX

RR Thruxton Cup Chal
1 Clint Austin 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Cut Off LA
2 Paul Canale 2010 Triumph Thruxton Daphne AL
3 Matthew Estell 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Gainesville GA
4 Greg Geonis 2005 Triumph Thruxton Cumming GA
5 Luke Conner 2007 Triumph Thruxton Lafayette LA
6 Carl Estell 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Gainesville GA

RR Vint. Superbike Hvy
1 David Crussell 1978 Kawasaki Z1R Pleasanton CA
2 Will Brint 1979 Honda CBX Gainesville GA
3 Rudy Schachinger 1976 Laverda CL1000c Laverda Lehigh Acres FL
4 Dominik Goertz 1982 Moto Guzzi 1100 Fort Myers FL
5 Martin Jarusek 1981 Kawasaki KZ1000 ABBEVILLE SC
6 Kyle Boisclair 1977 Kawasaki KZ650 Woodruff SC

RR Vint. Superbike Ltwt.
1 John Rickard 1978 Yamaha SR500 Moore SC
2 Jeff Nelson 1979 Yamaha XT500 Matthews NC
3 Dominik Goertz 1984 Moto Guzzi V65 Lario Fort Myers FL
4 John Evers 1978 Yamaha Sr 500 Lakeland Mn
5 John Costello 1981 Suzuki Gs450e Plymouth Meeting PA

RR Vint. Superbike Mdwt
1 Kevin Rammer 1982 Honda CB650SC Newnan GA
2 Wayne Shelton 1981 Yamaha xj550 Plant City FL
3 Kyle Boisclair 1977 Kawasaki KZ650 Woodruff SC
4 Arch A. York 1981 Kawasaki GPZ550 Liberty MO

SC Classic Big Wheel EXH
1 Kurt Jaeger + Berbeco, B 1976 Harley-Davidson XLCH Sportster Clarion PA
2 Byron P Hannah II + Boer, A 1974 Yamaha RD200 Allison Park PA

SC Lost Era Sidecar (SC3)
1 Sean Stivason + Longshore, H 1974 Yamaha XS Worthington PA
2 Timothy J O'Brien + Lynn, J 1973 Triumph Cincinnati OH

SC Modern Sidecar TT2
1 Dale Lavender + Lavender, M 2009 Suzuki TT2 Sidecar North Bend OH
2 Tony Doukas + Doukas, L 1997 Ireson Punta Gorda FL
3 Dutch Stivason + Hoag, J 1989 Yamaha F2 TT Pomona Park FL

SC Modern Sidecar US F1
1 George 'Boris' Stroud + Hazen-Stroud, B 2008 Suzuki Dean Ryde F1 Belle Chasse LA
2 Nicholas Bailey + Cramer, A 2004 Suzuki LCR-GSXR1000 Gilford NH
3 Stuart Ballantyne + Green, R Kawasaki Scf1 Malabar FL

SC Modern Sidecar US F2
1 Eric Trosper + Trosper, C 1997 Baker Chassis Suzuki Sidecar Kenosha WI

SC Super Vintage SC2
1 Tim Joyce + Schuelke, R 1972 BMW R75/5 Laurel Hill FL
2 Danilo Ghiotto + Kinney, B Yamaha Philadelphia PA
3 Jeffery Dixon + Korn, T 1972 Honda Fort Myers FL

Sunday Results - February 21, 2021



Class Finish Name Vehicle Hometown Nat/State
RR 2-Strk Classic 250 GP

1 Sakis Vasilopoulos 1967 Yamaha YCS1 West Palm Beach FL
RR 2-Strk Classic 350 GP

1 Michael Perry 1980 Yamaha TZ 350 Jupiter FL
RR 200 Grand Prix +

1 Rob Hall 1965 Honda CB160 Charlotte NC
2 Don Hollingsworth 1964 Harley-Davidson Sprint - Red St. Augustine FL
3 Lorraine Crussell 1967 Honda CB160 Pleasanton CA
4 Mitchell Barnes 1973 Suzuki GT185 Louisville KY
5 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN
6 Greyson Rogers Yamaha CT1 Denver NC

RR 250 Grand Prix
1 David Roper 1967 Harley-Davidson CRTT Hicksville NY
2 Don Hollingsworth 1968 Harley-Davidson Sprint St. Augustine FL
3 Mitchell Barnes 1973 Suzuki GT185 Louisville KY
4 Stuart Carter 1966 Bultaco 250 royal oak MI
5 John Scales 1971 Honda CL160 Murphy NC

RR 350 GP
1 Alex McLean 1967 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Drixton Jacksonville Beach FL
2 Jerry Duke 1967 Ducati 350 Scrambler Florence AL
3 David Roper 1967 Harley-Davidson CRTT Hicksville NY
4 Don Hollingsworth 1973 Harley-Davidson Sprint St. Augustine FL
5 Jonathan Hollingsworth 1972 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Sprint St. Augustine FL
6 Robert Brangaccio 1971 Ducati Basking Ridge NJ

RR 500 Premier Vint. Cup
1 Tony Read 1971 BSA B50 Charlotte TN
2 Wes Orloff 1967 Honda 450 Mukwonago WI
3 Jerry Duke 1967 Ducati 350 Scrambler Florence AL
4 Andy Findling 1961 BSA Gold Star Kalamazoo MI
5 Christian Jensen 1961 Norton Manx Fords NJ
6 David Rutherford 1971 BSA B50 Talking Rock GA

RR BEARS
1 Stan Keyes 1972 Norton Commando 750 Jacksonville FL
2 John Snead 1972 Seeley Norton 750 Neptune Beach FL
3 Rick Patrolia 1973 Triumph Bonneville Pembroke MA

RR BOT 1 900cc-Open
1 Nathan Kern BMW RNINET Canton GA
2 Gary Orr 2018 BMW R9T Racer SAN DIEGO CA
3 Paul Vance 2002 Ducati Supersport 1000 Fort Myers FL
4 Mark Tenn 2000 Ducati 748/1100 West Palm Beach FL
5 Alfredo Braca 2015 BMW R9 Granite Falls NC
6 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL

RR BOT 2 0-900cc
1 Clint Austin 2017 Ducati Monster Cut Off LA
2 Tony Prust 2010 Ducati Hypermotard 796 Harrison TN
3 Philip Mirgliotta 2015 Pierobon x60r Merritt Island FL
4 Carl Estell 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Gainesville GA
5 Matthew Estell 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Gainesville GA
6 Julian Huxley Ducati F1 Marietta GA

RR CB160 (EXH)
1 Rob Hall 1965 Honda CB160 Charlotte NC
2 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN
3 Brian Larrabure 1968 Honda CB175 Calabasas CA
4 John Scales 1971 Honda CL160 Murphy NC
5 Tim Terrell 1968 Honda CL175 Burlington NC
6 Mitchell Barnes 1973 Suzuki GT185 Louisville KY

RR Class C Footshift
1 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL
2 David Tompkins 1948 Vincent Comet Oakland Park FL
3 Grant Spence 1950 AJS 350 El Paso TX
4 Beno Rodi 1951 Norton Winder GA

RR Class C Handshift
1 Tim Joyce 1939 Indian Scout Laurel Hill FL
2 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL
3 Luke Conner 1948 Harley-Davidson WR Lafayette LA
4 Joseph Miller 1942 Harley-Davidson WLA PALM COAST FL
5 Stephen Aretz 1949 Harley-Davidson 45 flat head largo FL
6 Doc Batsleer 1935 Indian Bonneville Sport Scout New Smyrna Be FL



RR Classic Sixties
1 David Tompkins 1948 Vincent Comet Oakland Park FL
2 Andy Findling 1961 BSA Gold Star Kalamazoo MI
3 Patrick McGraw 1967 Triumph T100R Daytona Columbus NC
4 Doug Young 1957 BSA Goldstar Glenville NC
5 Alex McLean 1962 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL
6 John Snead 1961 Norton Manx Neptune Beach FL

RR Classic Sixties 650
1 John Rickard 1962 Norton 650SS Moore SC
2 Jake Hall 1970 Triumph Bonneville Asheville NC
3 Mike Baker 1969 Triumph Bonneville Fairview NC
4 Stan Keyes 1965 Triton 659 Jacksonville FL
5 Bill Gould 1967 BSA Hornet Atlanta GA
6 David Kaufman 1964 Matchless G12 Atlanta GA

RR FL Extreme EXH
1 Peter Nicolosi 2018 Energica Ego Charleston SC 

RR Formula 125
1 Colton Roberts 1972 Yamaha RD 250 Pawnee IL
2 Randy Knoop 1972 Kawasaki F7 Oregon OH
3 Bob Lewin 1973 Yamaha TA 125 Walland TN
4 Greyson Rogers Yamaha CT1 Denver NC
5 Ken Knoop 1972 Kawasaki F 7 Pinellas Park FL
6 Michael Perry 1968 Yamaha YCS1 Jupiter FL

RR Formula 250
1 Steve Decamp 1975 Honda CB400 Deland FL
2 Jarl Wathne 1976 Honda CB400F Falling Waters WV
3 Doug Bowie 1967 Ducati 350 Scrambler Lilburn Ga
4 Charles Young 1970 Honda CB350 Powder Springs GA
5 Paul Garland 1972 Yamaha RD250 Valdosta GA

RR Formula 500
1 Mark Morrow 1976 Yamaha RD 400 Raleigh NC
2 Kurt Hoff 1973 Yamaha RD350 Brooklyn NY
3 Mark Williams 1974 Kawasaki H-1 500 Gainesville GA

RR Formula 750
1 Mark Morrow 1976 Yamaha RD 400 Raleigh NC
2 Kenny Cummings 1968 Norton Seeley Commando New York NY
3 Edward Barna Honda CB750 Randolph Center VT
4 Stan Keyes 1972 Norton Commando 750 Jacksonville FL
5 Michael Wilson 1973 Yamaha RD350 Maylene AL
6 Brad Phillips 1972 BMW R75 Roebuck SC

RR Formula Lightning
1 Arthur Kowitz 2020 Zero SR/F Ormond Beach FL
2 Curtis Comer 2017 Zero SR Elora TN

RR Formula Thunder
1 Jm Padron 2014 Ducati 1199 Miami FL
2 Nathan Kern BMW RNINET Canton GA
3 Gary Orr 2018 BMW R9T Racer SAN DIEGO CA
4 Alfredo Braca 2015 BMW R9 Granite Falls NC
5 Ervin Kollek 1997 Ducati 996 Cumming GA
6 Benedetto Cardella 2015 Ducati 1199 Miami FL

RR Formula Vintage
1 Brad Coleman Ducati TT2 Shelby NC
2 David Crussell 1978 Kawasaki Z1R Pleasanton CA
3 Will Brint 1979 Honda CBX Gainesville GA
4 Mark Morrow 1976 Yamaha RD 400 Raleigh NC
5 Kevin Rammer 1982 Honda CB650SC Newnan GA
6 Keith Powell 1984 Yamaha rz350 Tallahassee FL

RR Motard
1 Eric Block 2019 Kawasaki NINJA 400 Middlefield CT
2 Andrea Fregonese 2019 Husqvarna FS450 Suffield CT
3 Daniel Peter 2020 Husqvarna FS450 Chicago IL
4 Matthew Lilly 2016 KTM 450 SXF East Otis MA

RR Next Gen Superbike
1 Brian Larrabure 1991 Ducati 888 Calabasas CA
2 Scott Billings 1992 Ducati 888 Naples FL
3 Bob Berbeco 1993 Ducati 888 Indianapolis IN

RR Next Gen Superbike 2
1 Michael Burns 1998 Suzuki GSX-R 750 Lilburn GA
2 Eric Burrell 2005 Suzuki SV650 Inman SC



3 Scott Billings 1997 Ducati 916 Naples FL
4 Jm Padron 2003 Honda RC51 Miami FL
5 Ervin Kollek 1997 Ducati 996 Cumming GA
6 Jeff Nelson 2001 Honda RC51 Matthews NC

RR Next Gen Superbike Lt
1 Brad Coleman Ducati TT2 Shelby NC
2 Harry Vanderlinden 1990 Honda Hawk GT Hickory NC
3 Keith Powell 1984 Yamaha Rz350 Tallahassee FL
4 Shawn Smith 1989 Kawasaki EX500 Concord MI
5 Bill Howard 1989 Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA
6 Scott Wilson 1988 Honda Hawk GT Decatur GA

RR Next Gen Superbike Mwt
1 Harry Vanderlinden 1990 Honda Hawk GT Hickory NC
2 Shawn Smith 1989 Kawasaki EX500 Concord MI
3 Jonathan Hollingsworth 1964 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Sprint St. Augustine FL
4 Bill Howard 1989 Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA
5 Scott Wilson 1988 Honda Hawk GT Decatur GA
6 Ned Heidel Honda CBR 600F2 Burlington NC

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Hvy
1 Herb Haigh 1972 BMW R75/5 St Petersburg FL
2 Mike Baker 1973 BSA 500 B50 Fairview NC
3 Steve Staser Yamaha xs650 Paisley FL

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Ltwt
1 Beasley Ayers 1972 Honda CB350 Douglasville GA
2 Frank Cotton 1972 Honda CB350 Madison AL
3 Steven Fowler 1968 Harley-Davidson Sprint Asheville NC
4 Mike Kirby 1975 Honda 400F Longwood FL

RR Open Two-Stroke
1 David Crussell 1978 Yamaha TZ750 Pleasanton CA
2 Greg Glevicky 1992 Yamaha TZ250 4DP Cincinnati Ohio
3 Lorraine Crussell 1989 Yamaha TZ250W Pleasanton CA
4 Gus Christensen 1984 Yamaha RZ 350 Mooresville NC
5 David Wallace 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Palm Beach Gardens FL

RR Pre-1940
1 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL
2 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL
3 Joseph Miller 1942 Harley-Davidson WLA PALM COAST FL
4 Doc Batsleer 1935 Indian Bonneville Sport Scout New Smyrna Be FL
5 Beno Rodi 1938 Norton Winder GA

RR Sound of Singles 1
1 Eric Block 2019 Kawasaki NINJA 400 Middlefield CT
2 Kevin Greimel 2014 KTM Duke 690 R Clermont FL
3 John Turner 2015 Kramer HKR Evo2 R Loxahatchee FL

RR Sound of Singles 2
1 Ralph Staropoli 1996 Honda RS125 Bailey CO
2 Thomas Teather 2017 Honda NSF250RW Melbourne FL
3 Daniel Peter 2020 Husqvarna FS450 Chicago IL
4 Eric Watts 2015 KTM RC390 Sorrento FL
5 Stewart Aitken-Cade 2008 Harc-Pro HP250RF Papillion NE
6 Christopher Akaydin 2016 KTM RC390 Louisville KY

RR Sound of Singles 3
1 Ralph Staropoli 1996 Honda RS125 Bailey CO
2 Thomas Teather 2017 Honda NSF250RW Melbourne FL
3 Edward Blount 2015 KTM RC390 Mobile AL
4 Paul Vance 2018 KTM RC390 Fort Myers FL
5 Eric Watts 2015 KTM RC390 Sorrento FL
6 Colin Newman 2015 KTM RC390 Cape Coral FL

RR Sound of Thunder 1
1 Jm Padron 2014 Ducati 1199 Miami FL
2 Steve Terbruegen Ducati 1198sp Jacksonville FL
3 Mark Tenn 2000 Ducati 748/1100 West Palm Beach FL
4 Eric Burrell 2005 Ducati 999 Inman SC
5 Clint Austin 2013 Triumph 675R Cut Off LA
6 Jeff Nelson 2001 Honda RC51 Matthews NC

RR Sound of Thunder 2
1 Nathan Kern BMW RNINET Canton GA
2 Clint Austin 2013 Triumph 675R Cut Off LA
3 Shane Quigg 2014 Triumph 675 Grandview MO 
4 Gary Orr 2018 BMW R9T Racer SAN DIEGO CA



5 Mark Tenn 2000 Ducati 748/1100 West Palm Beach FL
6 Alfredo Braca 2015 BMW R9 Granite Falls NC

RR Sound of Thunder 3
1 Jm Padron 2019 Ducati Monster 797 Miami FL
2 Steve Decamp 2001 Suzuki SV650 Deland FL
3 Shane Quigg 2004 Suzuki SV650 Grandview MO 
4 Chris White 2019 Yamaha R3 Winter Springs FL
5 Kevin Greimel 2009 Harley-Davidson XR1200 Clermont FL
6 Chris Haesemeyer Triumph 675 Merriam KS

RR Sportsman 350
1 Michael Murray 1972 Honda Philadelphia PA
2 David Miller 1969 Honda CB350 Mt Pleasant SC
3 Hunter Longshore 1972 Honda CB350 High Springs FL
4 Eric Cook 1971 Honda CL350 Ashland VA
5 Herm Narciso 1972 Honda CB350 Clearwater FL
6 Jason Prange 1973 Honda CB 350 Charlotte NC

RR Sportsman 500
1 Eric Cook 1971 Honda CL350 Ashland VA
2 Michael Murray 1972 Honda Philadelphia PA
3 Hunter Longshore 1972 Honda CB350 High Springs FL
4 David Rutherford 1971 BSA B50 Talking Rock GA
5 Herm Narciso 1972 Honda CB350 Clearwater FL
6 Scott Turner 1968 Honda CB 350 Dunedin FL

RR Sportsman 750
1 Grant Spence 1975 Honda CB 750 El Paso TX

RR Thruxton Cup Chal
1 Clint Austin 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Cut Off LA
2 Paul Canale 2010 Triumph Thruxton Daphne AL
3 Carl Estell 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Gainesville GA
4 Jonathan Devine 2006 Triumph Thruxton Sanford FL
5 Luke Conner 2007 Triumph Thruxton Lafayette LA
6 Matthew Estell 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Gainesville GA

RR Vint. Superbike Hvy
1 David Crussell 1978 Kawasaki Z1R Pleasanton CA
2 Will Brint 1979 Honda CBX Gainesville GA
3 Martin Jarusek 1981 Kawasaki KZ1000 ABBEVILLE SC
4 Dominik Goertz 1982 Moto Guzzi 1100 Fort Myers FL
5 Kyle Boisclair 1977 Kawasaki KZ650 Woodruff SC
6 Rudy Schachinger 1976 Laverda CL1000c Laverda Lehigh Acres FL

RR Vint. Superbike Ltwt.
1 John Rickard 1978 Yamaha SR500 Moore SC
2 Jeff Nelson 1979 Yamaha XT500 Matthews NC
3 Dominik Goertz 1984 Moto Guzzi V65 Lario Fort Myers FL
4 John Costello 1981 Suzuki Gs450e Plymouth Meeting PA
5 John Evers 1978 Yamaha Sr 500 Lakeland Mn

RR Vint. Superbike Mdwt
1 Kevin Rammer 1982 Honda CB650SC Newnan GA
2 Kyle Boisclair 1977 Kawasaki KZ650 Woodruff SC

SC Classic Big Wheel Exh
1 Byron P Hannah II + Bower, A 1975 Harley-Davidson XLCH - Sidecar - BEARSAllison Park PA
2 Silke Crombie + Keister, D 1985 Cagiva Alazzurra Mars Hill NC
3 Kurt Jaeger + Berbeco, B 1975 Harley-Davidson XLCH Sportster Clarion PA

SC Formula Classic (SC4)
1 Paul Koehler + Lavender, M 1979 Suzuki GS1000 Amherst NH

SC Lost Era Sidecar (SC3)
1 Timothy J O'Brien + Lynn, J 1973 Triumph Cincinnati OH
2 Sean Stivason + Longshore, H 1974 Yamaha XS Worthington PA

SC Modern Sidecar TT2
1 Dale Lavender + Lavender, M 2009 Suzuki TT2 Sidecar North Bend OH
2 Tony Doukas + Doukas, L 1997 Ireson Punta Gorda FL
3 Dutch Stivason + Hoag, J 1989 Yamaha F2 TT Pomona Park FL

SC Modern Sidecar US F1
1 Nicholas Bailey + Cramer, A 2004 Suzuki LCR-GSXR1000 Gilford NH
2 George 'Boris' Stroud + Hazen - Stroud, B 2008 Suzuki Dean Ryde F1 Belle Chasse LA
3 Stuart Ballantyne + Green, R Kawasaki Scf1 Malabar FL

SC Modern Sidecar US F2
1 Eric Trosper + Trosper, C 1997 Baker Chassis Suzuki Sidecar Kenosha WI

SC Super Vintage (SC2)
1 Tim Joyce + Schuelke, R 1972 BMW R75/5 Laurel Hill FL



2 Danilo Ghiotto + Kinney, B 1978 Yamaha XS Philadelphia PA
3 Jeffery Dixon + Korn, T 1972 -- Purpose-built / V DCM Sidecar Fort Myers FL


